

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Pershing Road Center Building Upgrades

Contract #: PS3071

Contractor: ALL Construction Group

Payment Application: #14

Amount Paid: \$ 1,429,110.00

Date of Payment to Contractor: 9/27/24

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	05/31/24		_			
PROJECT: PE	ERSHING ROAD CENT	ER BUILDI	ING UPGRADES		-	
Pay Application No.: For the Period: Contract No.:	14 05/01/24 PS3071 esolution No, a	to	05/31/24	- Commission of Ch	icago on	relating to the
\$Rev		the Public E	Building Commission	n of Chicago for th	ne financing of	f this project (and all terms
pro 2. No su pa	oper charge against the amount hereby approv	Construction One of current	on Account and has ment upon any conti t estimates approve	not been paid; a ract will, when add d by the Architect	nd ded to all amo t - Engineer ur	at each item thereof is a ounts previously paid upon ntil the aggregate amount of as set forth in said
THE CONTRACTOR	: ALL CONSTRU	CTION GR	OUP			
FOR:	CONSTRUCTIO	ON MANAG	ER AT RISK SERV	ICES		
Is now entitled to the	e sum of:		\$	1,429,110.00	_	
ORIGINAL CONTRA	CTOR PRICE	\$	8,342,010.00	_		
ADDITIONS		\$	-	-		
DEDUCTIONS		\$	-	_		
NET ADDITION OR I	DEDUCTION	\$	<u> </u>	_		
ADJUSTED CONTRA	ACT PRICE	\$	8,342,010.00	-		
TOTAL AMOUNT EA	RNED				\$	6,218,673.00
TOTAL RETENTION					\$	586,804.46
but Not to E	thheld @ 10% of Total <i>i</i> xceed 5% of Contract F ither Withholding		ned,	\$ 586,804.46 \$ -	-	
c) Liquidated [Damages Withheld			\$ -	-	
TOTAL PAID TO DA	TE (Include this Paym	ent)			\$	5,631,868.54
LESS: AMOUNT PR	EVIOUSLY PAID				\$	4,202,758.54
AMOUNT DUE THIS	PAYMENT				\$	1,429,110.00
Architect/Engineer: J. JAMES MO PRING	HARDING MOD	E JOINT V	ENTURE	9/10/24 Date		

04026_PA_ACG_PA_14REV_02_07_13_20240531

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR	PAYMENT			PAGE 1	OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J Daley Center - Room 200 50 West Washington Street Chicago, IL 60602 FROM CONTRACTOR: ALL CONSTRUCTION GROUP	VIA ARCHITECT	1819 WEST PERSHING CHICAGO, IL 60609	NTER BUILDING UPGRADES G ROAD APPLICATION #: PERIOD FROM: PERIOD TO: APPLICATION DATE:	14 05/01/24 05/31/24 05/31/24	Oistribution to: X OWNER X ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
1425 SOUTH 55TH COURT CICERO, IL 60804	224 SOUTH MIC CHICAGO, IL 6	CHIGAN AVENUE - SUIT 0604	E 245 CONTRACT DATE:	04/25/22	
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection			The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the bes information and belief the Work covered by this Appropriate of the Contract Docume the Contractor for Work for which previous Certific payments received from the Owner, and that current contractors of the Contractor for Work for which previous Certification is the Contractor for Work for which payments received from the Owner, and that current for the Contractor for the Contr	pplication for Payment has beents, that all amounts have been cates for Payment were issued	en en paid by and
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM Net change by Change Orders CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703)		\$\begin{array}{c} 8,342,010.00 \\ \$ \begin{array}{c} 0.00 \\ \$ \begin{array}{c} 8,342,010.00 \\ \$ \begin{array}{c} 6,218,673.00 \end{array}	By: LUIS PUIG PRESIDENT	Date:	05/31/24
5. RETAINAGE: a10% of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703) b10% of Stored Material (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or	\$ 586,804.46	_	Notary Public: My Commission expires: 8 07/17/27	County of: Day of	COOK MAY, 2024 theel
Total in Column I of G703) 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)		\$ 586,804.46 \$ 5,631,868.54 \$ 4,202,758.54 \$ 1,429,110.00 \$ 2,710,141.46	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE In accordance with the Contract Documents, based comprising the application, the Architect certifies te Architect's knowledge, information and belief the the quality of the Work is in accordance with the C is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIE AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$	on on-site observations and the othe Owner that to the best of Work has progressed as indication tract Documents, and the Contract Documents, and the Contract Documents.	ne data The
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Total changes approved in previous months by Owner Total approved this Month	\$ - \$10,735,854,25	DEDUCTIONS S - S0.00	ARCHITECT: HARDING M	ODE JOINT VENTURE	9/10/24
TOTALS NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$10,735,854.29		J. JAMES MO, PRINCIPAL This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and a prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor	CERTIFIED is payable only to cceptance of payment are with	o the nout

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PART 1

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 3)

pject: PERSHING ROAD CENTER BUILDING UPGRADES

04026

Contractor: ALL CONSTRUCTION GROUP
1425 SOUTH 55TH COURT

CICERO, IL 60804

Job Location: 1819 WEST PERSHING ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60609

Owner: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Application for Payment #: 14
Period Ending: 05/31/24

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS

PBC Project #:

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is **LUIS PUIG, PRESIDENT**, of **ALL CONSTRUCTION GROUP**, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. **PS3071** dated the 25TH day of APRIL, 2022, for the following project:

PERSHING ROAD CENTER BUILDING UPGRADES

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

1,429,110.00

under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

CONSTRUCTION (pre con; trades; gen req)

PRECONSTR	UCTION SERVICES						Work Completed							
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
0150	ALL Construction Group	Preconstruction Services	100,000.00	-	_	100,000.00	100%	100,000.00	-	100,000.00	-	100,000.00	-	-
	SUBT	OTAL PRECONSTRUCTION COSTS	100,000.00	_	-	100,000.00	100%	100,000.00	_	100,000.00		100,000.00	-	-

COST OF WO	ORK													
TRADE CONT	FRACTOR COSTS							Work	Completed					
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
0900	To Be Let	Construction Trades	6,314,783.20	-	(6,086,396.44)	228,386.76	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	228,386.76
02220	Luse Environmental Services	Demolition/Abatement	-	-	2,050,121.00	2,050,121.00	100%	2,036,021.00	4,500.00	2,040,521.00	204,052.10	1,832,418.90	4,050.00	213,652.10
02800	Fence Masters, Inc.	Ornamental Fencing	_	-	-	-	#DIV/0!	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
04000	ALL Construction Group *	Concrete Repairs/Masonry	-	-	-	-	#DIV/0!	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
09700	ALL Construction Group	Carpentry/Drywall	-	-	200,000.00	200,000.00	44%	•	88,618.93	88,618.93	8,861.89	-	79,757.04	120,242.96
15300	C. L. Doucette, Inc.***	Fire Protection	-	-	1,492,500.00	1,492,500.00	79%	946,730.00	230,000.00	1,176,730.00	117,673.00	852,057.00	207,000.00	433,443.00
15400	Ideal Heating Company	Steam Piping/Heating	-	-	172,888.00	172,888.00	100%	1	172,888.00	172,888.00	17,288.80	1	155,599.20	17,288.80
16000	Jolen Electric & Communications, Inc. **	Electrical	-	-	900,000.00	900,000.00	97%	ı	874,620.00	874,620.00	87,462.00	1	787,158.00	112,842.00
16720	Broadway Electric, Inc.	Fire Alarm	-	-	1,400,539.50	1,400,539.50	37%	442,579.75	78,490.00	521,069.75	52,106.98	398,321.77	70,641.00	931,576.73
														-
	SUBTO	TALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS	6,314,783.20	-	129,652.06	6,444,435.26	76%	3,425,330.75	1,449,116.93	4,874,447.68	487,444.77	3,082,797.67	1,304,205.24	2,057,432.35

- Indicates Contractors which do not have iGMP contracts (No funds to be borrowed against).
- ** Indicates Contractor line items which do not have iGMP Contract line items and are being funded from "Construction Trades To Be Let".
- *** Indicates Contractor line item which has an iGMP line item from which \$1.5M is being reallocated to "Construction Trades To Be Let".

		1					F				Ī			
GENERAL RE	EQUIREMENTS		Original Contract		ı	Т	%	Work	Completed					
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Amount: Initial	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	,	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
6200	ALL Construction Group	General Requirements	-	-	129,342.87	129,342.87	100%	121,887.44	7,455.43	129,342.87	12,934.29	109,698.70	6,709.88	12,934.29
	SUBTOTAL COST OF C	CONSTRUCTION (genl req & trades)	6,314,783.20	-	258,994.93	6,573,778.13	76%	3,547,218.19	1,456,572.36	5,003,790.55	500,379.06	3,192,496.37	1,310,915.12	2,070,366.64
CONTINGEN	CIES / ALLOWANCES							Work	Completed					
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
6600	Public Building Commission	Environmental Allowance	100,000.00	-	(96,000.00)	4,000.00	0%	- 11011040	_	-	- Totaliago		-	4,000.00
	-		,	-	,	,		405 700 00	-	405 700 00	-	405 700 00	-	,
6700	ALL Construction Group	CM's Contingency	320,739.16	-	(165,441.12)	155,298.04	68%	105,760.00	-	105,760.00	-	105,760.00	=	49,538.04
6800	Public Building Commission	Commission's Contingency	320,739.16			320,739.16	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	320,739.16
			-44		(004	406	9551	40=		40=		400		A
	SUBTO	TAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES	741,478.32	-	(261,441.12)	480,037.20	22%	105,760.00	-	105,760.00	-	105,760.00	-	374,277.20
TOTAL COST	OF THE WORK (pre con;trade	es; genl req; allowances; contingend	7,156,261.52	-	(2,446.19)	7,153,815.33	73%	3,752,978.19	1,456,572.36	5,209,550.55	500,379.06	3,398,256.37	1,310,915.12	2,444,643.84
		T									Ī			
INSURANCE	/ BOND							Work	Completed					
ITEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
5500	ALL Construction Group	Performance & Payment Bond	71,211.12	-	1,223.10	72,434.22	100%	72,434.22	-	72,434.22	-	72,434.22	-	-
5600	ALL Construction Group	Insurance	71,211.13	-	1,223.09	72,434.22	100%	72,434.22	-	72,434.22	-	72,434.22	-	_
	·													
		SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND	142,422.25	-	2,446.19	144,868.44	100%	144,868.44	-	144,868.44	-	144,868.44		
					•		•							
GENERAL CO	ONDITIONS]						Work	Completed					
ITEM#	SILDITIONO		Original Contract	DDO OL	00.01	Adiantal Control	%	11011	Completed			Not Book from		
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Amount: Initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	Complet e	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Net Previous Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bil
5900	ALL Construction Group	General Conditions	828,638.38	-	-	828,638.38	85%	611,736.98	90,439.72	702,176.70	70,217.67	550,563.28	81,395.75	196,679.35
	;	SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS	828,638.38	-	-	828,638.38	85%	611,736.98	90,439.72	702,176.70	70,217.67	550,563.28	81,395.75	196,679.35
CONSTRUCT	ION MANAGEMENT FEE							Work	Completed					
ITEM#			Original Contract Amount: Initial	PBC Change	GC Change	Adjusted Contract	% Complet					Net Previous		
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	GMP	Orders	Orders	Amount	е	Previous	Current	Total to Date	Retainage	Billing	Net Amount Due	Remaining to Bill
5800	ALL Construction Group	Construction Manager's Fee	214,687.85	-	-	214,687.85	75%	121,189.39	40,887.92	162,077.31	16,207.73	109,070.45	36,799.13	68,818.27
	SUBTOTAL CONSTR	RUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES	214,687.85	=	-	214,687.85	75%	121,189.39	40,887.92	162,077.31	16,207.73	109,070.45	36,799.13	68,818.27
	т	OTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COST	8,342,010.00	_	0.00	8,342,010.00	75%	4,630,773.00	1,587,900.00	6,218,673.00	586,804.46	4,202,758.54	1,429,110.00	2,710,141.46
			-,- :=,- :-:50		5.50	-,,00		.,,	.,,	-,- : -,- : 5.50	,	.,,	,,	_,,

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRAC	\$ 8,342,010.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$ 6,218,673.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$ 586,804.46
TOTAL CONTRACT & EXTRAS	\$ 8,342,010.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$ 5,631,868.54
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$ 4,202,758.54
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 8,342,010.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$ 1,429,110.00
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$ 2,710,141.46

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name

LUIS PUIG

Sara A Mithell

Title PRESIDENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31ST day of MAY, 2024

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

07/17/27